GXE600 Series
Features
 Convection Cooled
 Up to 95% Effi  cient
 RS-485 Read-Write Communication (Modbus RTU protocol)
 Constant Voltage & Constant Current Modes
 Monitoring & Programming Functions
 Digital or Analog Programming
 Seven Year Warranty
Single output 600W Programmable Medical and ITE Power Supplies
Model   GXE600-24  GXE600-48
AC Input Voltage range (1)  VAC 85 - 265VAC (47 - 63Hz). Withstands 300VAC for 5s
 Inrush Current (100 / 200VAC)  A 40 / 40A
 Power Factor (100 / 200VAC)  - Meets EN61000-3-2 (0.99 / 0.95)
 Input Current (115/230VAC) (Typ) A 6.1 / 3.1A
 Nominal Output Voltage  VDC 24V  48V
 Maximum Output Current  A 25A  12.5A
 Output Voltage Range (Manual Adjust) VDC 19.2 - 28.8V  38.4 - 57.6V
 Output Voltage Range (Via Programming) (2) VDC 4.8 - 28.8V  9.6 - 57.6V
 Current Limit Set Point (Via Programming) (2) A 5 - 28.8A  2.5 - 14.4A
 Temperature Coeffi  cient  %/°C <0.02%/°C
 Regulation  - See Model Selector
 Overcurrent Protection (3)  - >28.8A  >14.4A
 Overvoltage Protection (3)  V 28.8 - 31.2V  57.6 - 62.4V
 Hold Up Time (Typ at 100% load) ms 20ms
 Leakage Current (max)  mA <0.3mA
 Standby Voltage Vsb)  - 4.8V - 5.2V 1A
 Remote Sense  - Yes
 Remote On/Off   - Isolated opto-coupler.  Unit off  when current is fl owing through the opto diode
 Power Fail Signal  - Signal is high when the output voltage drops due to AC loss or OCP, OVP, OTP
 AC Fail Signal  - Signal goes high when the AC input is not present
 Parallel Operation  - Yes, up to fi ve units
 Operating Temperature (-40°C start up) °C Convection: -20 to +70°C, derate linearly to 50% load from 50 to 70°C (4)
 Storage Temperature  °C -40 to +85°C
 Operating Humidity (non condensing) %RH 20 - 90%RH
 Storage Humidity (non condensing) %RH 10 - 90%RH
 Cooling  - Convection or forced air cooling
 Withstand Voltage  VAC Input to Ground 2kVAC (1xMOPP), Input to Output 4kVAC (2xMOPP),
    Output to Ground 1.5kVAC (1xMOPP), Output to Signals 100VAC for 1 min.
 Isolation Resistance  MΩ >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
 Vibration (non operating)  - 10 - 55Hz: 19.6m/s2 (sweep 1 min) X, Y, Z for 1 hour
    /HD version: Designed to meet MIL-STD-810G 514.7 Category 4, 10
 Shock  - < 196.1m/s2 /HD version: Designed to meet MIL-STD-810G 516.7 Procedure I, VI
 Safety Agency Certifi cations  - IEC/UL/CSA/EN60950-1, IEC/UL/CSA/EN62368-1, IEC/ES/CSA/EN60601-1,
    IEC/EN62477-1 (OVC III), CE Mark
 Line Dips  - SEMI-F47 (200VAC input)
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55011 / EN55032-B, FCC Class B, VCCI-B
 Immunity  - IEC61000-4-2, -3, -4, -5, -6, -8, -11, IEC61000-6-2, IEC60601-1-2 Ed 4
 Weight (Typ)  g 1300
 Size (WxHxD)  mm 127 x 41 x 254mm
 MTBF - Telcordia SR-332 issue 3* Hours 511,677 hours
 Warranty  Yrs Seven Years
Specifi cations
(1) 85Vac: 360W, 100 to <170Vac: 500W, 170V to 265Vac: 600W (Convection cooled).  600W when forced air is applied (see installation manual)
(2) Using RS-485 communications or external 1-6V voltage source.  See installation manual for details
(3) Overcurrent & Overvoltage limits and recovery modes can be set using the RS-485 communications
(4) See installation manual for full derating curves   *24V output model, 25°C ambient, full load, 230VAC input
Key Market Segments & Applications
Revision p9: Jan 2020
GXE600 Series
Outline Drawing
  Output Max Output Load Reg Line Reg Ripple Noise Effi  ciency (typ) %
 Model Voltage (V) Power (W) (mV) (mV) (mV) 115/230 VAC
GXE600-24 24 600 144 96 150 92 / 95
 GXE600-48 48 600 288 192 350 92 / 95
 Function Digital (RS-485) Control Analog Control
 Output Voltage Monitor Read back No
 Output Current Monitor Read back No
 Output Voltage Programming Adjustable Adjustable, use a 1-6V external voltage source
 Output Current Programming Adjustable Adjustable, use a 1-6V external voltage source
 Over Voltage Protection Set Point Adjustable Fixed
 Over Voltage Recovery Auto-recovery or manual settings Cycle AC input or use the remote on/off
 Over Current Set Point Adjustable Fixed
 Over Current Recovery Auto recovery: Constant current, hiccup or foldback Constant current, auto-recovery
  Latching: Constant current or foldback
 Over Temperature Recovery Cycle AC input or use the remote on/off  Cycle AC input or use the remote on/off
 Remote On/Off  Yes, enable or inhibit type Yes, enable or inhibit type
 Internal Temperature Monitoring Yes, -20 to +100oC No
 Operating Run Time Log Records more than 20 years of data No
 Remaining Electrolytic Capacitor Life Indicates hours left No
 Alarm History OCP, OVP, OTP, remote on/off , system error No
 Slew Rate (Rise-time) Control Voltage and current No
 Communication Confi guration ID, Baud Rate, Parity Not applicable
 Product Information Model #, serial #, lot #, fi rmware version Not applicable
 Power Fail Signal Threshold Adjustable for either output voltage or current Fixed (voltage only)
Model Selector
Monitoring and Programming Functions
Suffi  x Description
Blank U channel chassis
/A U channel chassis with cover
/HD U channel chassis, ruggedized & pcb coating
/HDA U channel chassis with cover, ruggedized & pcb coating
Options For Additional Information, please visit
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.